
 Exam Timetable - Summer 2025

Date Start Level Component Title Board Component Code

Thu 1 May Afternoon BTEC Digital I T Edexcl BIT03/01

Tue 6 May Afternoon BTEC Construction Technology comp. 1 EDEXL BCB03

Thu 8 May Morning GCSE Drama OCR J316/04

Mon 12 May Morning GCSE English Literature Paper 1 AQA 8702/1

Mon 12 May Afternoon GCSE Computer Science OCR J277/01

Tue 13 May Afternoon GCSE Biology Paper 1 AQA 8461/1

Tue 13 May Afternoon GCSE Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1 AQA 8464/B/1 

Wed 14 May Morning GCSE Geography B: Our Natural World-Wrt OCR J384/01

Wed 14 May Afternoon CTec HSC unit 2 Eqal,Divrsty, Rghts OCR unit 2

Wed 14 May Afternoon GCSE Media Studies COMP1 Exploring Media Eduqas C680U10-1

Wed 14 May Afternoon GCE/A English Lang  Lit ADV Paper 1 AQA 7707/1

Thu 15 May Morning GCSE Mathematics Paper 1  AQA 8300/1

Fri 16 May Morning GCE/A Psychology ADV Paper 1 AQA 7182/1

Fri 16 May Morning GCSE History Paper 1  A/D B/C AQA 8145/1  A/D B/C

Fri 16 May Afternoon CTec HSC unit 3 - Hlth,Sfty,secrty OCR Unit 3

Mon 19 May Morning GCE/A Sociology ADV Paper 1 AQA 7192/1

Mon 19 May Morning GCSE Chemistry Paper 1 AQA 8462/1

Mon 19 May Morning GCSE Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1 AQA 8464/C/1 

Mon 19 May Afternoon CTec HSC unit 4 - Antmy, Physolgy OCR Unit 4

Mon 19 May Afternoon GCSE P.E. OCR J857/1

Tue 20 May Morning GCSE Eng Lit Paper 2 AQA 8702/2

Tue 20 May Afternoon GCSE Computer Science OCR J277/02

Wed 21 May Morning GCE/A Psychology ADV Paper 2 AQA 7182/2

Wed 21 May Morning GCSE French Listening/Reading AQA 8658/L & R

Wed 21 May Afternoon GCE/A GCE Film Eduqas A670OU10-1

Thu 22 May Morning GCSE Physics Paper 1  AQA 8463/1

Thu 22 May Morning GCSE Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1 AQA 8464/P/1 

Thu 22 May Morning GCE/A English Lang  Lit ADV Paper 2 AQA 7707/2

Thu 22 May Afternoon GCSE Medstudies COMP2 Understanding Media WJEC C680U20-1

Fri 23May Morning GCSE English Language Paper 1 AQA 8700/1

Fri 23May Morning GCE/A Physics A  Paper 1 OCR H556/01

Fri 23May Morning GCE/A History AQA 7042/1

Half Term

Year 11 GCSE Art/Textiles Exams 7 & 9 May all day

Year 11 GCSE Art/Textiles Exams 7 & 9 May all day
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Date Start Level Component Title Board Component Code

Tue 03 Jun Morning GCE/A GCE Film Eduqas A670OU20-1

Tue 03 Jun Afternoon GCSE Polish Listen & Read AQA 8688/L&R

Wed 04 Jun Morning GCSE Mathematics Paper 2 AQA 8300/2

Wed 04 Jun Morning GCE/A Sociology ADV Paper 2 AQA 7192/2

Wed 04 Jun Afternoon GCE/A Mathematics ADV Paper 1 AQA 7357/1

Wed 04 Jun Afternoon CNAT H & SC: OCR R032

Thu 05 Jun Morning GCSE History Paper 2  A/A B/C AQA 8145/2  A/A B/C

Thu 05 Jun Afternoon GCSE French Writing Test  AQA 8658/W 

Thu 05 Jun Afternoon GCE/A Biology ADV Paper 1 AQA 7402/1

Fri 06 Jun Morning GCSE English Language Paper 2 AQA 8700/2

Fri 06 Jun Afternoon GCSE Geography B: People and Society-Wrt OCR J384/02

Fri 06 Jun Afternoon GCE/A History AQA 7042/2

Mon 9 Jun Morning GCE/A Physics A  Paper 2 OCR H556/02

Mon 9 Jun Morning GCSE Biology Paper 2  AQA 8461/2

Mon 9 Jun Morning GCSE Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2 AQA 8464/B/2 

Mon 9 Jun Morning GCE/A Psychology ADV Paper 3 AQA 7182/3

Mon 9 Jun Afternoon GCSE P.E. OCR J587/02

Tue 10 Jun Morning GCE/A Chemistry ADV Paper 1 AQA 7405/1

Tue 10 Jun Morning GCSE Spanish L&R AQA 8698

Wed 11 Jun Morning GCSE Mathematics Paper 3  AQA 8300/3 

Wed 11 Jun Afternoon

Thu 12 Jun Morning GCSE Geography B: Gegrphcal Explrtn-Wrt OCR J384/03

Thu 12 Jun Afternoon GCE/A Mathematics ADV Paper 2 AQA 7357/2

Thu 12 Jun Afternoon Award Hospitality & Catering WJEC 5409 UB01

Fri 13 Jun Morning GCSE Chemistry Paper 2  AQA 8462/2

Fri 13 Jun Morning GCSE Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2 AQA 8464/C/2 

Fri 13 Jun Morning GCE/A Biology ADV Paper 2 AQA 7402/2

Fri 13 Jun Afternoon GCSE Polish Writing AQA 8688

Fri 13 Jun Afternoon GCE/A Sociology ADV Paper 3 AQA 7192/3

Mon 16 Jun Morning GCSE Physics Paper 2  AQA 8463/2

Mon 16 Jun Morning GCSE Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2 AQA 8464/P/2 

Mon 16 Jun Morning GCE/A Chemistry ADV Paper 2 AQA 7405/2

Tue 17 Jun Morning GCE/A Physics A  Paper 3 OCR H556/03

Tue 17 Jun Morning GCSE Spanish W AQA 8698

Wed 18 Jun Morning GCSE Design and Technology Written Paper AQA 8552/W

Wed 18 Jun Morning GCE/A Biology ADV Paper 3 AQA 7402/3

Thu 19 Jun Afternoon GCE/A Mathematics ADV Paper 3 AQA 7357/3

Fri 20 Jun Morning GCE/A Chemistry ADV Paper 3 AQA 7405/3

Exam Contingency date:  Wednesday 25 June :                                                                                                                                                                                   

In case of National Disruption during the exam season, all  candidates are required to remain available to sit 

exams until this date.

Contingency Afternoon



 Exam Timetable - Summer 2025

 

 


